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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 

In re:  Petition by Gulf Power Company for 
Limited Proceeding for Recovery of 
Incremental Storm Restoration Costs Related 
to Hurricane Michael. 

    Docket No: 20190038-EI 
    
    Date: May 4, 2020 

 
GULF POWER COMPANY’S NOTICE OF SERVICE OF 

OBJECTIONS AND RESPONSES TO THE OFFICE OF PUBLIC COUNSEL’S 
FOURTH SET OF INTERROGATORIES (NOS. 89-90)  

 
 Gulf Power Company hereby gives notice of service of its Objections and Responses to 

the Office of Public Counsel’s Fourth Set of Interrogatories (Nos. 89-90) to Thomas A. (Tad) 

David, Associate Public Counsel. 

Respectfully submitted this 4th day of May, 2020.   

Russell A. Badders 
Vice President & Associate General 
Counsel 
Gulf Power Company 
One Energy Place 
Pensacola, FL 32520 
Phone: (850) 444-6550 
Fax: (850) 444-6744 
russell.badders@nexteraenergy.com 
 

Kenneth M. Rubin 
Assistant General Counsel 
Florida Power & Light Company 
700 Universe Boulevard 
Juno Beach, FL 33408 
Telephone: (561) 691-2512 
Facsimile: (561) 691-7135 
ken.rubin@fpl.com 
 

 Jason A. Higginbotham 
Senior Attorney 
Florida Power & Light Company 
700 Universe Boulevard 
Juno Beach, FL 33408 
Telephone: (561) 691-7108 
Facsimile: (561) 691-7135 
jason.higginbotham@fpl.com 
 
 
By: /s/ Jason A. Higginbotham   
 Jason A. Higginbotham  
 Florida Authorized Counsel No. 1017875 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
DOCKET NO. 20190038-EI 

 
I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished 

by electronic service on this 4th day of May, 2020 to the following: 

Jennifer Crawford 
Shaw Stiller 
Walter Trierweiler 
Office of General Counsel  
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 
jcrawfor@psc.state.fl.us  
sstiller@psc.state.fl.us  
wtriewe@psc.state.fl.us  
Florida Public Service Commission 
 

J. R. Kelly 
Thomas A. (Tad) David 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 West Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 
kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us  
david.tad@leg.state.fl.us 
Office of Public Counsel   
 
 

Thomas A. Jernigan,  
AFCEC/JA 
Robert J. Friedman, Capt, USAF, 
AFLOA/JACE-ULFSC 
Ebony M. Payton,  
AFCEC/CN-ULFSC 
Arnold Braxton, TSgt, USAF,  
AFLOA/JACE-ULFSC 
139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1 
Tyndall Air Force Base, Florida 32403 
thomas.jernigan.3@us.af.mil 
robert.friedman.5@us.af.mil  
ebony.payton.ctr@us.af.mil 
arnold.braxton@us.af.mil  
Federal Executive Agencies 
 
 
 

Steven R. Griffin 
P.O. Box 12950 
Pensacola, Florida 32591 
srg@beggslane.com  
Beggs Law Firm 
 

 

 
By:   s/ Jason A. Higginbotham   

Jason A. Higginbotham 
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